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JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
P O Box 182051
Columbus, OH 43218 - 2051

00494302 DRE 703 219 30120 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 17 0000
SERENA M FAIRBANKS

6533 SKYVIEW DR

ORANGEVALE CA 95662-3712

September 25, 2020 through October 26, 2020
Account Number:  000000923107176

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site: Chase.com
Service Center: 1-800-935-9935
Deaf and Hard of Hearing: 1-800-242-7383
Para Espanol: 1-877-312-4273
International Calls: 1-713-262-1679

We’ll no longer offer the Visa Benefits Package on Chase debit cards

Effective December 1, 2020, we'll no longer offer the Visa Benefits Package (such as Concierge Services and Purchase
Security) on eligible Chase debit cards. This doesn’t affect any benefit packages on Chase credit cards. Benefits you may
have with this package will remain in effect for eligible purchases made prior to December 1.

CHECKING SUMMARY | Chase Secure Checking

04943020101000000021

AMOUNT
Beginning Balance -$13.64
Deposits and Additions 2,213.00
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -1,729.84
Electronic Withdrawals -1.99
Other Withdrawals -460.00
Fees -12.45
Ending Balance -$4.92
TRANSACTION DETAIL
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
Beginning Balance -$13.64
10/02 SSA Treas 310 Xxsoc Sec PPD ID: 9031736026 1,000.00 986.36
10/02 SSA Treas 310 Xxsoc Sec PPD ID: 9031736026 351.00 1,337.36
10/02 ATM Withdrawal 10/02 6950 Sunrise Blvd Citrus Height CA Card 1465 -340.00 997.36
10/02 Card Purchase With Pin 10/02 7-Eleven Citrus Height CA Card 1465 -19.55 977.81
10/02 Card Purchase With Pin 10/02 Shell Service Statio Citrus Height CA Card -6.00 971.81
1465
10/02 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 10/02 1 Red Hawk Parkway Placerville CA Card -143.99 827.82
1465
10/02 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 10/02 1 Red Hawk Parkway Placerville CA Card -303.99 523.83
1465
10/02 10/02 Withdrawal -350.00 173.83
10/02 Card Purchase With Pin 10/02 Arco#82405Arco# Cameron Park CA Card -20.18 153.65
1465
10/02 10/02 Withdrawal -110.00 43.65
10/02 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 41.15
10/02 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 38.65
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September 25, 2020 through October 26, 2020
Account Number:  000000923107176

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
10/05 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 10/03 1200 Athens Ave Lincoln CA Card 1465 -24.00 14.65
10/05 Floatme Db Online Pmt 2010021327324Hr Web ID: 1029111679 -1.99 12.66
10/05 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 10.16
10/07 Payment Received 10/08 Floatme Visa Direct TX Card 1465 20.00 30.16
10/08 i)ferg Purchase 10/07 Moneylion Instacash 888-659-8244 NY Card -10.16 20.00
10/08 ATM Withdrawal 10/07 6908 Fair Oaks Blvd Carmichael CA Card 1465 -20.00 0.00
10/15 Cash America Tod 8558405680 PPD ID: 1016207445 250.00 250.00
10/15 ATM Withdrawal 10/15 6950 Sunrise Blvd Citrus Height CA Card 1465 -200.00 50.00
10/15 Card Purchase With Pin 10/15 7-Eleven Citrus Height CA Card 1465 -12.07 37.93
10/15 i)ferg Purchase With Pin 10/15 Circle K 05423 7796 Citrus Height CA Card -5.00 32.93
10/16 Card Purchase 10/15 Floatme 956-4510365 TX Card 1465 -1.99 30.94
10/16 Card Purchase 10/15 Albert Instant 844-8919309 CA Card 1465 -29.99 0.95
10/19 Payment Received 10/17 Quickbenjy Visa Direct CA Card 1465 47.00 47.95
10/19 ATM Withdrawal 10/17 6950 Sunrise Blvd Citrus Height CA Card 1465 -40.00 7.95
10/19 Card Purchase With Pin 10/17 Pastor's Valero Citrus Height CA Card 1465 -576 2.19
10/19 Card Purchase 10/17 Quik Stop #0126 Orangevale CA Card 1465 -3.89 -1.70
10/21 The Loansmith CR 8669425538 PPD ID: 9000226361 525.00 523.30
10/21 ATM Withdrawal 10/21 6950 Sunrise Blvd Citrus Height CA Card 1465 -480.00 43.30
10/21 i)ferg Purchase With Pin 10/21 Circle K 05423 7796 Citrus Height CA Card -18.83 24.47
10/22 Card Purchase 10/21 Floatme 956-4510365 TX Card 1465 -24.00 0.47
10/23 Payment Received 10/28 Floatme Visa Direct TX Card 1465 20.00 20.47
10/23 '10‘21—6“@ Withdrawal 10/23 3980 Missouri Flat Rd Placerville CA Card -20.00 0.47
10/26 Card Purchase With Pin 10/25 7-Eleven Citrus Height CA Card 1465 -0.44 0.08
10/26 Monthly Service Fee -4.95 -4.92

Ending Balance -$4.92

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt.
For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

. Your name and account number

. The dollar amount of the suspected error

. A description of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.
We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new
accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes
us to complete our investigation.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement. If any such error appears,
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to you. For more complete details, see the
Account Rules and Regulations or other applicable account agreement that governs your account. Deposit products and services are offered by
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC
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